#### 900264719 08/27/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CECO Filters, Inc.		08/27/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	901 Main Street, TX1-942-014-11	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75202	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNKNOWN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2078575	CECO
Registration Number:	1578841	N-SERT
Registration Number:	1792497	TWIN-PAK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.214.4828 Email: enolan@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48116-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Nolan

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005098 FRAME: 0902

900264719

Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Nolan/
Date:	08/27/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=CECO Filters - Trademarks#page1. source=CECO Filters - Trademarks#page2. source=CECO Filters - Trademarks#page3. source=CECO Filters - Trademarks#page4. source=CECO Filters - Trademarks#page5. source=CECO Filters - Trademarks#page6. source=CECO Filters - Trademarks#page7.	tif tif tif tif tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 27, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement reference in the Agreement), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent:

### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.

<u>Description of</u> Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No.

Description of Trademark Applied for Date of <u>Trademark Applications</u>

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

50067746

Very truly yours,

CECO FILTERS, INC.

Name: Benton L. Cook

Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
Signature Page

50067746

Very truly yours,

FISHER-KLOSTERMAN, INC.

Name: Benton L. Cook

Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer

Very truly yours,

GMD ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.

Name: Benton L. Cook

Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
Signature Page

Very truly yours,

EFFOX INC.

Name: Benton L. Cook

Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Anthony W/Kell Title: Vice President

> NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Signature Page

50067746

# SCHEDULE 1

# **Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

Grantor	Status	Application #	MARK Name	Registration Number
Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.	Active	76/214301	BUELL	2648461
Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.	Active	76/228620	BUELL and design	2689237
Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.	Active	77/978522	FISHER-KLOSTERMAN	3743340
Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.	Active	77/526872	FISHER-KLOSTERMAN	3981869
Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.	Active	74/102954	FISHER-KLOSTERMAN, INC.	1659563
Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.	Active	74/082931	FISHER-KLOSTERMAN, INC.	1659178
Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.	Active	74/102953	FK and design	1660636
Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.	Active	74/082932	FK and design	1661212
CECO Filters, Inc.	Active		CECO	2078575
CECO Filters, Inc.	Active		N-SERT	1578841
CECO Filters, Inc.	Active	The property of the control of the c	TWIN-PAK	1792497
GMD Environmental Technologies, Inc.	Active		THERMO-MINDER	1798543
Effox Inc.	Active	The second of th	EFFOX	1778653

50067746

**RECORDED: 08/27/2013**